SB0780/147974/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 780

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary</u>, or the <u>Secretary</u>'s designee,"; in line 9, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary</u>, or the <u>Secretary</u>'s designee,"; and in line 11, strike "Commissioner" and substitute "<u>Secretary</u>, or the <u>Secretary</u>'s designee,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike "90" and substitute "60".

On page 4, in line 26, strike "COMMISSIONER" and substitute "SECRETARY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE,"; in line 27, strike "COMMISSIONER" and substitute "SECRETARY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE"; and in line 29, strike "COMMISSIONER'S" and substitute "SECRETARY'S, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE'S,".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "COMMISSIONER" and substitute "SECRETARY, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE,".